

BID TABULATION
CORPORATE HANGAR AND BULK HANGAR PROJECTS
LAKE CITY GATEWAY AIRPORT (LCQ), FLORIDA
BID OPENING - 02/22/2018 2:00 PM
City of Lake City ITB No. 2008-2018

OWNER: Owner : City of Lake City
ENGINEER: Engineer: Passero Associates, LLC

LOWEST TOTAL BID (W/ IRREGULARITY)

| BASE BID 1 - CORPORATE HANGAR | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------|---|-------------------|---------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|---------------------|---------------|-------------------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|----------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|--------------|
| SPEC ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY/ UNIT | Engineer's Estimate | | Gray Construction #1 | | Slack Construction #2 | | F&G Construction #3 | | Scherer Construction #4 | | CC Borden Construction #5 | | Thomas May Construction #6 | | Concept Construction #7 | | |
| | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount | |
| 101 | MOBILIZATION | 1 | LS | \$ 70,727.00 | \$70,727.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 52,775.00 | \$ 52,775.00 | \$ 145,128.77 | \$ 145,128.77 | \$ 139,487.70 | \$ 139,487.70 | \$ 127,128.77 | \$ 127,128.77 | \$ 71,642.00 | \$ 71,642.00 | \$ 9,570.00 | \$ 9,570.00 |
| 428 | POTABLE WATER SERVICE INSTALLATION (INCLUDING ALL PIPE FITTINGS, VALVES, BACKFLOW AND ACCESSORIES) COMPLETE | 1 | LS | \$ 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 7,616.00 | \$ 7,616.00 | \$ 8,695.00 | \$ 8,695.00 | \$ 7,310.00 | \$ 7,310.00 | \$ 8,695.00 | \$ 8,695.00 | \$ 9,565.00 | \$ 9,565.00 | \$ 11,868.00 | \$ 11,868.00 |
| 429 | SANITARY SEWER(INCLUDING ALL PIPE, MANHOLES, ALL MISC.) COMPLETE | 1 | LS | \$ 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$ 4,750.00 | \$ 4,750.00 | \$ 14,080.00 | \$ 14,080.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 13,760.00 | \$ 13,760.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 26,400.00 | \$ 26,400.00 | \$ 13,982.00 | \$ 13,982.00 |
| 521 | PARKING BUMPER | 8 | EA | \$ 60.00 | \$480.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 640.00 | \$ 134.38 | \$ 1,075.04 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 640.00 | \$ 88.00 | \$ 704.00 | \$ 62.00 | \$ 496.00 |
| 522 | 4" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK | 210 | SY | \$ 50.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$ 32.90 | \$ 6,909.00 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 11,340.00 | \$ 46.00 | \$ 9,660.00 | \$ 43.38 | \$ 9,109.80 | \$ 46.00 | \$ 9,660.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 43.43 | \$ 9,120.30 |
| 700 | HIGHWAY SIGNING (INCLUDING SIGN POST) | 1 | LS | \$ 300.00 | \$300.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 1,935.00 | \$ 1,935.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 3,025.00 | \$ 3,025.00 | \$ 772.00 | \$ 772.00 |
| 16100 | SITE ELECTRICAL (INCLUDING ELECTRIC CONDUITS, WIRES, JUNCTION BOX, ALL MISC.) COMPLETE | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | | \$ - | \$ 9,840.00 | \$ 9,840.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 4,515.00 | \$ 4,515.00 | \$ 8,200.00 | \$ 8,200.00 | \$ 31,130.00 | \$ 31,130.00 | \$ 8,996.00 | \$ 8,996.00 |
| D-701-5.1 | 6" DIA. PVC SCH. 40 STORM SEWER PIPE | 244 | LF | \$ 40.00 | \$9,760.00 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 5,124.00 | \$ 13.44 | \$ 3,279.36 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 6,588.00 | \$ 12.90 | \$ 3,147.60 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 6,588.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 7,320.00 | \$ 25.12 | \$ 6,129.28 |
| D-701-5.2 | 10" DIA. PVC SCH. 40 STORM SEWER PIPE | 270 | LF | \$ 50.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 8,910.00 | \$ 15.68 | \$ 4,233.60 | \$ 29.00 | \$ 7,830.00 | \$ 15.05 | \$ 4,063.50 | \$ 29.00 | \$ 7,830.00 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 8,640.00 | \$ 35.85 | \$ 9,679.50 |
| D-701-5.3 | 12" DIA. PVC SCH. 40 STORM SEWER PIPE | 265 | LF | \$ 60.00 | \$15,900.00 | \$ 35.50 | \$ 9,407.50 | \$ 20.16 | \$ 5,342.40 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 8,745.00 | \$ 19.35 | \$ 5,127.75 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 8,745.00 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 9,540.00 | \$ 39.51 | \$ 10,470.15 |
| D-701-5.4 | 15" DIA. RCP CLASS III STORM SEWER PIPE | 80 | LF | \$ 55.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 32.48 | \$ 2,598.40 | \$ 43.00 | \$ 3,440.00 | \$ 31.18 | \$ 2,494.40 | \$ 43.00 | \$ 3,440.00 | \$ 47.00 | \$ 3,760.00 | \$ 37.26 | \$ 2,980.80 |
| D-701-5.5 | 15" DIA. RCP CLASS V STORM SEWER PIPE | 134 | LF | \$ 70.00 | \$9,380.00 | \$ 41.00 | \$ 5,494.00 | \$ 48.16 | \$ 6,453.44 | \$ 49.00 | \$ 6,566.00 | \$ 46.23 | \$ 6,194.82 | \$ 49.00 | \$ 6,566.00 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 7,236.00 | \$ 4.49 | \$ 601.66 |
| D-701-5.6 | 18" DIA. RCP CLASS V STORM SEWER PIPE | 305 | LF | \$ 80.00 | \$24,400.00 | \$ 43.00 | \$ 13,115.00 | \$ 51.52 | \$ 15,713.60 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 16,775.00 | \$ 49.45 | \$ 15,082.25 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 16,775.00 | \$ 61.00 | \$ 18,605.00 | \$ 51.34 | \$ 15,658.70 |
| D-751-5.1 | FDOT TYPE C INLET | 2 | EA | \$ 3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 4,368.00 | \$ 8,736.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 4,192.50 | \$ 8,385.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 2,537.91 | \$ 5,075.82 |
| D-751-5.2 | MODIFIED FDOT TYPE D INLET (POND CONTROL STRUCTURE) | 1 | EA | \$ 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 5,824.00 | \$ 5,824.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 5,590.00 | \$ 5,590.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 3,806.89 | \$ 3,806.89 |
| D-751-5.3 | FDOT TYPE P MANHOLE | 1 | EA | \$ 3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 5,040.00 | \$ 5,040.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 4,837.50 | \$ 4,837.50 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 2,566.00 | \$ 2,566.00 |
| D-751-5.4 | 12" MODIFIED FDOT MES, INDEX 272, 2:1 | 1 | EA | \$ 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 2,688.00 | \$ 2,688.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 2,580.00 | \$ 2,580.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 1,375.00 | \$ 1,375.00 | \$ 1,072.00 | \$ 1,072.00 |
| D-751-5.5 | 15" FDOT MES, INDEX 272, 4:1 | 1 | EA | \$ 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 3,136.00 | \$ 3,136.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,010.00 | \$ 3,010.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 1,331.00 | \$ 1,331.00 |
| D-751-5.6 | 12" SQUARE YARD DRAIN | 3 | EA | \$ 1,200.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 1,568.00 | \$ 4,704.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 1,505.00 | \$ 4,515.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 990.00 | \$ 2,970.00 | \$ 849.35 | \$ 2,548.05 |
| D-751-5.7 | STORM SEWER CLEANOUT | 3 | EA | \$ 1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 1,232.00 | \$ 3,696.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,182.50 | \$ 3,547.50 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 660.00 | \$ 134.22 | \$ 402.66 |
| D-751-5.8 | 18" FDOT MES, INDEX 272, 2:1 | 1 | EA | \$ 3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,912.00 | \$ 2,912.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 2,795.00 | \$ 2,795.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 1,925.00 | \$ 1,925.00 | \$ 1,748.34 | \$ 1,748.34 |
| M-100 | MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 9,137.50 | \$ 9,137.50 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 2,820.00 | \$ 2,820.00 |
| OD-100 | OWNER DIRECTED TESTING (INCLUDING IMPACT FEES) | 1 | FIXED | \$ 50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| P-101-5.1 | PAVEMENT REMOVAL | 1,500 | SY | \$ 4.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 6.72 | \$ 10,080.00 | \$ 4.75 | \$ 7,125.00 | \$ 6.45 | \$ 9,675.00 | \$ 4.75 | \$ 7,125.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 11.96 | \$ 17,940.00 |
| P-101-5.2 | MISCELLANEOUS DEMOLITION (INCLUDING FENCE REMOVAL AND PAVEMENT SAWCUTTING) | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 6,160.00 | \$ 6,160.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 5,912.50 | \$ 5,912.50 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 3,575.00 | \$ 3,575.00 | \$ 2,013.00 | \$ 2,013.00 |
| P-152-4.1 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | 5,000 | CY | \$ 7.50 | \$37,500.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 5.04 | \$ 25,200.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 4.84 | \$ 24,200.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 7.90 | \$ 39,500.00 |
| P-152-4.2 | EMBANKMENT IN PLACE | 12,000 | CY | \$ 10.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$ 4.90 | \$ 58,800.00 | \$ 15.13 | \$ 181,560.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 54,000.00 | \$ 14.78 | \$ 177,360.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 54,000.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 5.64 | \$ 67,680.00 |
| P-156-5.1 | TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION & SILTATION CONTROL | 1 | LS | \$ 6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 10,750.00 | \$ 10,750.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 3,102.00 | \$ 3,102.00 |
| P-160-8.1 | SUBGRADE STABILIZATION | 2,200 | SY | \$ 5.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 9,900.00 | \$ 5.60 | \$ 12,320.00 | \$ 5.20 | \$ 11,440.00 | \$ 5.38 | \$ 11,836.00 | \$ 5.20 | \$ 11,440.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 13,200.00 | \$ 2.26 | \$ 4,972.00 |
| P-200-4.1 | ROCK BASE | 510 | CY | \$ 60.00 | \$30,600.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 14,280.00 | \$ 16.80 | \$ 8,568.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 22,950.00 | \$ 16.13 | \$ 8,226.30 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 22,950.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 25,500.00 | \$ 31.58 | \$ 16,105.80 |
| P-211-5.1 | LIMEROCK BASE COURSE | 460 | CY | \$ 60.00 | \$27,600.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 12,880.00 | \$ 20.16 | \$ 9,273.60 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 20,700.00 | \$ 19.35 | \$ 8,901.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 20,700.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 31.58 | \$ 14,526.80 |
| P-401-8.1A | 3/4" MAX. AGGREGATE, SURFACE COURSE | 500 | TON | \$ 150.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$ 136.12 | \$ 68,060.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 62,500.00 | \$ 126.85 | \$ 63,425.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 62,500.00 | \$ 138.00 | \$ 69,000.00 | \$ 112.80 | \$ 56,400.00 |
| P-401-8.1B | 1" MAX. AGGREGATE, BASE COURSE | 500 | TON | \$ 150.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$ 136.12 | \$ 68,060.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 62,500.00 | \$ 126.85 | \$ 63,425.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 62,500.00 | \$ 138.00 | \$ 69,000.00 | \$ 112.80 | \$ 56,400.00 |
| P-409-4.1 | BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE | 40 | TON | \$ 160.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$ 108.89 | \$ 4,355.60 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 8,800.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 215.00 | \$ 8,600.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 127.00 | \$ 5,080.00 | \$ 112.80 | \$ 4,512.00 |
| P-602-5.1 | BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT | 1,250 | GAL | \$ 5.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$ 5.40 | \$ 6,750.00 | \$ 10.50 | \$ 13,125.00 | \$ 4.75 | \$ 5,937.50 | \$ 10.21 | \$ 12,762.50 | \$ 4.75 | \$ 5,937.50 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 6,250.00 | \$ 3.11 | \$ 3,887.50 |
| P-603-5.1 | BITUMINOUS TACK COAT | 500 | GAL | \$ 8.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$ 5.10 | \$ 2,550.00 | \$ 10.50 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 10.21 | \$ 5,105.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 3.89 | </ |